WHEREAS, the Locational Running Annual Average for HAAS detected at the System during
the first quarter of 2022 at sampling point 502 was 0.170 mg/L, in violation of Rule 391-3-5-.18(7)(a);
and

WHEREAS, the Locational Running Annual Average for TTHM detected at the System during
the first quarter of 2022 at sampling point 501 was 0.173 mg/L, in violation of Rule 391-3-5-.18(7)(a);
and

WHEREAS, the Locational Running Annual Average for TTHM detected at the System during
the first quarter of 2022 at sampling point 502 was 0.140 mg/L, in violation of Rule 391-3-5-.18(7)(a);
and

WHEREAS, the Locational Running Annual Average for HAAS detected at the System during
the second quarter of 2022 at sampling point 501 was 0.211 mg/L, in violation of Rule 391-3-5-
.18(7)(a); and

WHEREAS, the Locational Running Annual Average for HAAS detected at the System during
the second quarter of 2022 at sampling point 502 was 0.180 mg/L, in violation of Rule 391-3-5-
.18(7)(a); and

WHEREAS, the Locational Running Annual Average for TTHM detected at the System during
the second quarter of 2022 at sampling point 501 was 0.198 mg/L, in violation of Rule 391-3-5-
.18(7)(a); and

WHEREAS, the Locational Running Annual Average for TTHM detected at the System during
the second quarter of 2022 at sampling point 502 was 0.153 mg/L, in violation of Rule 391-3-5-
.18(7)(a); and

WHEREAS, the Locational Running Annual Average for HAAS detected at the System during
the third quarter of 2022 at sampling point 501 was 0.218 mg/L, in violation of Rule 391-3-5-.18(7)(a);
and

WHEREAS, the Locational Running Annual Average for HAAS detected at the System during
the third quarter of 2022 at sampling point 502 was 0.182 mg/L, in violation of Rule 391-3-5-.18(7)(a);
and

WHEREAS, the Locational Running Annual Average for TTHM detected at the System during
the third quarter of 2022 at sampling point 501 was 0.220 mg/L, in violation of Rule 391-3-5-.18(7)(a);
and

WHEREAS, the Locational Running Annual Average for TTHM detected at the System during
the third quarter of 2022 at sampling point 502 was 0.172 mg/L, in violation of Rule 391-3-5-.18(7)(a);
and
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